Minutes of the Local Project Appraisal Committee Meeting
For UNDP/GEF Biodiversity Enabling Activities

Date of the LPAC Start time End time Held at
30 August 2013 12:00 am 13:00 pm [UNDP CO
Name of LPAC Chairperson: Nato Alhazishvili

Functional Title:

[Deputy Resident Representative

Institution:

[UNDP

Signature:

/U, Rla» s he

Have all LPAC participants received the PRODOC for appraisal prior to the | X Yes

meeting and in a timely manner? [INo

Remarks: |

Country: Azerbaijan

Project Title (full): Increasing representation of effectively managed marine

ecosystems in the protected area system (Azerbaijan)

Date of submission to the GEF

3 April 2013 | Date of approval by the GEF: | 3 July 2013

Remarks on approval process, if

applicable

Name and contact of Environment
Focal Point at the UNDP Office:

Chingiz Mammadov, chingiz.mammadov(@undp.org

Outcome 1: Economic Development. By 2015, non-oil development

UNDAF Outcome(s): policies result in better economic status, decent work opportunities and a
healthier environment in all regions and across all social groups
UNDP Strategic Plan Outcome 1.3 Relevant national strategies, policies, and capacities

Environment and Sustainable

strengthened to address environmental degradation, promote the green

Development Primary Outcome: | economy, and reduce vulnerability to climate change.

UNDP Strategic Plan Secondary

Mainstreaming environment and energy.

Outcome:
Expected CP Olltcome(s): '1.3.8 Management of Protected Areas including marine ecosystems is
improved

Expected CPAP Output (s): N/A

. Total resources required (total project funds) | 7,782,569 USD
Programme Period:

2011-2015 Total allocated resources 1.441.500 USD
(UNDP managed funds) >

Atlas Award ID: 00072166 Regular (UNDP TRAC) 150,000 USD
Project ID: 00085349 GEF 1,291,500 USD
PIMS # 4327 Other (partner managed resources)
Project Start date: 01.01.2014 o Government (in kind) 6,341,069 USD
Project expected End Date: | 31.12.2017 o NGOs
Proposed Management X NEX
Arrangements [ 1 DEX or<Other
Executing Entity/Implementing Partner Ministry of Ecology and Natural Resources




3! General and Specific Recommendations of the LPAC

ndorsed for signature: by lINDP and Governmentiwithout-additional/ comments:or

4) List of participants in the LPAC

Name Institution Title Email

Nato Alhazishvili UNDP CO DRR Nato.alhazishvili@undp.org

Jamila Ibrahimova UNDP CO Chief of Programme Unit | Jamila.Ibrahimova@undp.org

Chingiz Mammadov | UNDP CO Senior Programme Chingiz.mammadov@undp.org
Adpvisor

Sabina Azizova UNDP CO Finance Associate Sabina.azizova@undp.org

Aysel Gambarli UNDP CO HR Associate Aysel.gambarli@undp.org

Leyla Fathi UNDP CO Programme Associate Leyla.fathi@undp.org

Aytan Alasgarova UNDP CO Finance Associate Aytan.alasgarova@undp.org

Eltakin Omarov UNDP CO Project Manager of the Eftakin.omarov(@undp.org
“Clima-East”project

Elshan Majidov Ministry of Ecology Head expert of the Nature | Ali-elshan@rambler.ru

and Natural Resources

Reserves Department




